503455552 08/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3502177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
PAUL HOFMANN	08/26/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saffron Technology Inc.
Street Address:	1600 Perimeter Park Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 150
City:	Morrisville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27560

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14522956
Application Number:	61896258

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-854-1400

Email: mmcmahan@myersbigel.com **Correspondent Name:** MICHELE P. MCMAHAN Address Line 1: 4140 PARKLAKE AVE.

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9146-17/9146-17PR			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELE P. MCMAHAN			
SIGNATURE:	/mpm/			
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2015			

Total Attachments: 4

source=9146-17-17PR-Hofmann#page1.tif source=9146-17-17PR-Hofmann#page2.tif source=9146-17-17PR-Hofmann#page3.tif source=9146-17-17PR-Hofmann#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036439 FRAME: 0809 503455552

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by me, **Paul Hofmann**, a citizen of Austria, residing at 18632 Favre Ridge Rd, Los Gatos, California 95033;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, I am a joint inventor of certain new and useful improvements in METHODS, SYSTEMS AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCTS FOR USING A DISTRIBUTED ASSOCIATIVE MEMORY BASE TO DETERMINE DATA CORRELATIONS AND CONVERGENCE THEREIN, for which U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/896,258 was filed on October 28, 2013 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 14/522,956 was filed on October 24, 2014;

WHEREAS, **Saffron Technology Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1600 Perimeter Park Drive, Suite 150, Morrisville, North Carolina 27560, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said provisional application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and provisional application, and in and to any and all subsequent patent applications which claim the benefit of priority from said provisional application including regular utility, continuations, and continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted for the invention in or on applications claiming the benefit of priority from said provisional application, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereof or therefor, together with the right to claim the benefit of

Page 1 of 3

priority from said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, I possess full title to the invention and provisional application above-mentioned, and that I have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

My Commission Expires:

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Santa Clara} ss.					
On Aug 26 2015 personally appeared Pou who proved to me on the basis name(x) is/are subscribed to the/she/they executed the same his/her/their signatures(x) on the which the person(x) acted, executed the same his/her/their signatures(x) acted the same his/he	of satisfactory he within instru- in his/ her/thei n instrument the	OCI M M evidence ument an authorize person(x	d acknowled ed capacity (i	person(x) ged to i	, whose me that that by
I certify under PENALTY OF PEF foregoing paragraph is true and c		e laws of	the State of 0	California	that the
WITNESS my hand and official se	eal.				
ma Velo.	&		NOTARY PUB COMMISSI SANTA CL	PACHECO LIC - CALIFO ON # 21090 ARA COUNT EXP. May 1, 2	
	OPTIONAL INFOR	MATION			
Date of Document			Thu	mbprint of	Signer
Type or Title of Document	Assign	men	t		
Document in a Foreign Language					
Type of Satisfactory Evidence: Personally Known with Paper Paper Identification Credible Witness(es)	Identification				
Capacity of Signer: Trustee Power of Attorney CEO / CFO / COO President / Vice-President / Sec Other:	ecretary / Treasur	er 		no thumb _l or fingerpi is availabl	rint
Other Information:					

PATENT REEL: 036439 FRAME: 0813

RECORDED: 08/27/2015

Number of Pages in Document